## 502676872 02/12/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT2723479** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
N:			ame	Execution Date
TELEMAZE LLC				12/23/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	FOCAL IP, LLC			
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 400			
City:	WILMINGTON			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19808			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Application Number: 104262		1042627	Number 79	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (202)861-1783 Phone: 2028611500 Email: patents@bakerlaw.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP  Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.  Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100  Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	BAKI 1050 WAS	ER & HC CONNE SHINGTC	OSTETLER LLP ECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. ON SQUARE, SUITE 1100	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	BAKI 1050 WAS	ER & HC CONNE SHINGTC	OSTETLER LLP ECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. ON SQUARE, SUITE 1100	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BAKI 1050 WAS WAS	ER & HC CONNE SHINGTC	OSTETLER LLP ECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. DN SQUARE, SUITE 1100 DN, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET N	BAKI 1050 WAS WAS	ER & HC CONNE SHINGTC	OSTETLER LLP ECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. ON SQUARE, SUITE 1100 ON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304 96933.54	

Total Attachments: 2

source=telemaze assignment#page1.tif source=telemaze assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032199 FRAME: 0794

#### Exhibit 1

# Form of Recordable Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Patent Purchase Agreement between Telemaze LLC (the "ASSIGNOR"), a California limited liability company with offices at 101 First Street, Suite 477, Los Altos, CA 94022, and Focal IP, LLC (the "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with offices at, with an effective date of December 12.3 1. 2013, ASSIGNOR hereby grants and assigns to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent and Applications identified in Exhibit 3 attached hereto, (collectively, "PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including the sole right to sue and collect damages under such assigned PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Telemaze LLC

State of OA

)S.S. County of SANTA (LARKA)

Before me this 23 day of December, 2013, personally appeared VERPY A. KLUN, to me know to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the name of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Alanan Allalin

# CONFIDENTIAL TO THE PARTIES

# **EXECUTION COPY**

# Exhibit 3

**US Patents** 

<u>Assignee</u>

Issue Date

US7324635B2

TELEMAZE LLC

2008-01-29

Page 23 of 26

PATENT REEL: 032199 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 02/12/2014**